Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/28/2025

1/28/2025

1/28/2025
1/28/2025

1/28/2025
1/28/2025

1/28/2025

1/28/2025

1/28/2025

1/28/2025

1/28/2025
1/28/2025

1/28/2025

1/28/2025

1/28/2025

1/28/2025

1/28/2025
1/28/2025

1/28/2025

RMP25-000209

APPROX LOC: 5001
ALGONQUIN PKWY

ALGONQUIN RD /
MAGNOLIA DR

APPROX LOC: DRIVEWAY
2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
APPROX LOC: 5999 NEW
WILKE RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE
2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

W KIRCHOFF RD / S YALE
AVE

2000 BLOCK GOLF RD
PLUM GROVE SO
KIRCHOFF AH43772

3500 BLOCK KINGFISHER
LN

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP

STATION REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/30/2025 4:45:18 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/28/2025 APPROX LOC:2706 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
MILLSTONE LN
1/28/2025 800 BLOCK ROHLWING ~ ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
1/28/2025 5400 BLOCK TEABERRY CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CT
1/28/2025 RMP25-000210 2500 BLOCK WILKE RD ANIMAL COMPLAINT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/28/2025 4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
1/28/2025 3000 BLOCK CENTRAL RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
1/28/2025 RMP25-000211 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF INVESTIGATION SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
1/28/2025 ALGONQUIN/HARPER TRAFFIC STOP
COLLEGE ENTERANCE
1/28/2025 5400 BLOCK CHATEAU DR SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/28/2025 2600 BLOCK PREMISES CHECK OTHER/UNFOUNDED
BROOKWOOD WAY DR
1/28/2025 APPROX LOC: ALDER CT/ TRAFFIC STOP
PLUM TREE LN
1/28/2025 PGRD/EUCLID TRAFFIC STOP
1/28/2025 APPROX LOC: 809 W TRAFFIC STOP
EUCLID AVE
1/28/2025 APPROX LOC:5005 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
NEWPORT DR
1/28/2025 EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD SPECIAL
1/28/2025 0 BLOCK BLK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PKWY
1/28/2025 RMP25-000212 1600 BLOCK GOLF RD FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV REPORT WITH NO ARREST
PROP
1/28/2025 ALGONQUIN RD / MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
KEYSTONE CT
1/28/2025 RMP25-000213 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ASSIST
1/28/2025 4800 BLOCK OLD PLUM CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
GROVE RD

1/30/2025 4:45:18 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/28/2025

1/28/2025

1/28/2025

1/28/2025

1/28/2025
1/28/2025

1/28/2025

1/28/2025

1/28/2025
1/28/2025

1/28/2025
1/28/2025

1/28/2025
1/28/2025
1/28/2025
1/28/2025

1/28/2025

RMP25-000214

RMP25-000215

RMP25-000216

RMP25-000219

RMP25-000217

RMP25-000218
RMP25-000220

2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2500 BLOCK GERANIUM
WAY

APPROX LOC:3509
THRUSH LN

2100 BLOCK HICKS RD
4600 BLOCK
KENILWORTH DR

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

S HICKS RD / INDUSTRIAL

AVE

4100 BLOCK JODY CT
W ALGONQUINRD /S
NEW WILKE RD

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
5500 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

0 BLOCK SHAGBARK RD

4100 BLOCK JODY CT
4100 BLOCK JODY CT

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

AMBULANCE CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE

WIRELESS 911 INFO

STATION REPORT

INVESTIGATION
ACCIDENT

THEFT
PREMISES CHECK

STATION REPORT
DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

CODE 2

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

1/30/2025 4:45:18 PM



