



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/28/2025		APPROX LOC: 5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/28/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / MAGNOLIA DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/28/2025		APPROX LOC: DRIVEWAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/28/2025		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2025		APPROX LOC: 5999 NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/28/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2025		1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/28/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2025		4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2025		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2025		W KIRCHOFF RD / S YALE AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/28/2025		2000 BLOCK GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2025		PLUM GROVE SO KIRCHOFF AH43772	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/28/2025	RMP25-000209	3500 BLOCK KINGFISHER LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/28/2025		APPROX LOC:2706 MILLSTONE LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/28/2025		800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/28/2025		5400 BLOCK TEABERRY CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2025	RMP25-000210	2500 BLOCK WILKE RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/28/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2025		3000 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/28/2025	RMP25-000211	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2025		ALGONQUIN/HARPER COLLEGE ENTERANCE	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/28/2025		5400 BLOCK CHATEAU DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/28/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
1/28/2025		APPROX LOC: ALDER CT / PLUM TREE LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/28/2025		PGRD/EUCLID	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/28/2025		APPROX LOC: 809 W EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/28/2025		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/28/2025		EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD	SPECIAL	
1/28/2025		0 BLOCK BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2025	RMP25-000212	1600 BLOCK GOLF RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/28/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / KEYSTONE CT	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2025	RMP25-000213	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/28/2025		4800 BLOCK OLD PLUM GROVE RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/28/2025	RMP25-000214	2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/28/2025		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/28/2025	RMP25-000215	2500 BLOCK GERANIUM WAY	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/28/2025		APPROX LOC:3509 THRUSH LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/28/2025		2100 BLOCK HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/28/2025		4600 BLOCK KENILWORTH DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/28/2025	RMP25-000216	S HICKS RD / INDUSTRIAL AVE	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2025	RMP25-000219	4100 BLOCK JODY CT	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/28/2025		W ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	
1/28/2025	RMP25-000217	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/28/2025		5500 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2025	RMP25-000218	0 BLOCK SHAGBARK RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/28/2025	RMP25-000220	4100 BLOCK JODY CT	DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/28/2025		4100 BLOCK JODY CT	DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	
1/28/2025		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/28/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT